
-85880.1m
-
9
4
4
4
5
.8
m

-82668.0m -
9
4
4
4
5
.8
m

-85880.1m

-
9
6
8
6
1
.5
m

-82668.0m

-
9
6
8
6
1
.5
m

下手稲通

星置駅

国道5号

星
置
通

星
置
川

濁
川

明日風公園

札幌運転免許
試験場

稲穂駅



-83406.6m
-
9
3
6
7
1
.6
m

-80194.6m -
9
3
6
7
1
.6
m

-83406.6m

-
9
6
0
8
7
.3
m

-80194.6m

-
9
6
0
8
7
.3
m

手稲水再生
プラザ

国道337号

新
川

樽
川
通

稲陵
中学校

前田北
小学校

前田北
中学校

下手稲通

札幌運転免許
試験場



-82762.8m
-
9
5
7
8
2
.4
m

-79550.8m -
9
5
7
8
2
.4
m

-82762.8m

-
9
8
1
9
8
.0
m

-79550.8m

-
9
8
1
9
8
.0
m

手稲中継
ポンプ場

中
の
川

軽川

手稲稲積公園

手稲駅

手稲鉄北
小学校

国
道
5号

前田中央
小学校

下手稲
公園



-79833.0m
-
9
6
0
5
5
.4
m

-76620.9m -
9
6
0
5
5
.4
m

-79833.0m

-
9
8
4
7
1
.0
m

-76620.9m

-
9
8
4
7
1
.0
m

新
川 富

丘
通

新
琴
似
1番
通

道
道
12
8号

発寒
公園

新陵
小学校

国際情報
高等学校

西
5丁
目
・
樽
川
通



-81503.7m
-
9
7
9
0
1
.3
m

-78291.6m -
9
7
9
0
1
.3
m

-81503.7m

-
1
0
0
3
1
6
.9
m

-78291.6m

-
1
0
0
3
1
6
.9
m

中
の
川

西宮の沢
小学校

発寒
小学校

稲積公園駅

国
道
5号

発寒駅

北発寒
公園

鉄
工
団
地
通



-78842.8m
-
9
8
4
6
3
.6
m

-75630.8m -
9
8
4
6
3
.6
m

-78842.8m

-
1
0
0
8
7
9
.3
m

-75630.8m

-
1
0
0
8
7
9
.3
m

琴
似
川

琴
似
発
寒
川

札幌市
消防学校

新川IC

琴似工業
高等学校

西陵
中学校

国道
5号

鉄
工
団
地
通

発寒中央駅

農試公園

新川水処理
センター

新
琴
似
2条
通



-81344.7m
-
1
0
0
4
9
9
.8
m

-78132.6m -
1
0
0
4
9
9
.8
m

-81344.7m

-
1
0
2
9
1
5
.5
m

-78132.6m

-
1
0
2
9
1
5
.5
m

宮の丘
中学校

手稲宮丘
小学校

西
野
・
屯
田
通

北
1条
・
宮
の
沢
通

琴似発
寒川

手稲東
中学校

西園
小学校

北
5条
・
手
稲
通

発寒
中学校



-81767.2m
-
1
0
2
5
0
9
.9
m

-78555.2m -
1
0
2
5
0
9
.9
m

-81767.2m

-
1
0
4
9
2
5
.6
m

-78555.2m

-
1
0
4
9
2
5
.6
m

琴似発寒川
中州橋
公園

平和
小学校

平和みなみ
緑地

手
稲
左
股
通

西野
中学校

西野中央
公園

西野
小学校

福井中央
公園

左
股
川


